
386 

Port 

AK 

DN 
AK 

H.O. 

W.N 

CH 

AK 

WN 
AK 

AK 

WN 
AK 
AK 

WN 
WN 
AK 
WN 
AK 

AK 

AK 

AK 

AK 
AK 
WN 

AK 
WN 

AK 

AK 

AK 
DN 

AK 
DN 

AK 
AK 
WN 

AK 

AK 
DN 

Appn. 
No. 

Tariff 
Item 

14676 73.32.029 

520 73.32.029 
14535 73.40.001 

40 73.40.069 

928 73.40.069 

316 73.40.069 

14479 73.40.069 

896 73.40.069 
14536 74.07 .009 

14478 75 .06.000 

997 76.03.001 
14617 76.03.001 
14767 76.06.000 

963 
1063 

14754 
1099 

14740 

76.16.059 
76.16.059 
79.06.000 
83.01.001 
83.01.011 

14832 83.02.009 

14727 84.09.000 

14728 84.09.000 

14592 84.09.000 
14622 84.10.029 

821 84.10.029 

14526 84. 10. 029 
1046 84.10.029 

14729 84.10.029 

14743 84.11.061 

14569 84.11.061 
516 84.15.000 

14570 84.15.000 
517 84.17.000 

14571 84.17.009 
14866 84.17 .009 
1057 84.17.009 

14865 84.17 .009 

14497 84.17.009 
518 84.17.009 

THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE 

Tariff Notice No. 1982/ 14-Applications for Approval-eontinued 

Goods 

Stainless steel screws, and helicoil inserts, when declared by a manu-
facturer for use by him, only in making yacht winches, viz: 

M4 x 0.7 x 30 pan head slotted screw, 
M4 x 0.7 x 6 pan head slotted screw, 
MS x 1 x 16 cheese head slotted screw, 
MS x 1.5D helicoil insert 

Steel self tapping screws, 1½ in. x 14 g CSK HD . . . . . . 
Alloy steel forged rings, in the rough, to be machined into die rings 

for making drums 
Bi-metallic transition joints, bonded of aluminium and stainless steel, 

size 190 mm x 127 mm x 22 mm, for use in joining the aluminium 
anode rod and the cast iron yoke in making the anode assembly, 
required for an aluminium smelter 

Data patching and switching racks, for holding switching equipment 
at computer installation 

Headholes, man hole doors and frames for inspection vents in pressure 
. vessels, 300 mm x 225 mm 

Transformer cores of iron, viz: . . . . . . 
ferrites, for use in making electronic equipment 

Tridon stainless steel hose clamps . . . . 
Copper tubing in sizes: . . . . . . 

9.525 mm O.D. x 0.406 mm wall thickness 
15.875 mm O.D. x 0.559 mm wall thickness 
15.875 mm O.D. x 0.635 mm wall thickness 
9.525 mm O.D. x 0.356 mm wall thickness or thinner wall 

Permalloy inductor cores of nickel, viz: . . . . . . . . 
Power iron, for use in making high current, high frequency inductors 

Painted aluminium coil stock, for making venetian blinds . . . . 
PVC covered aluminium side rail . . . . . . . . 
Hollow mast blanks of aluminium, section numbers LP4, LP5, LP6, 

LP8, LPlO, LPll, LP12, G2, M.1, M.2, N 1 
Clark type, PTl pneumatic mast . . . . 
Extruded aluminium box sections, 250 mm x 53 mm 
Zinc snap and bolt hooks . . . . . . 
Presomatic push button combination locks .. 
Cylinder double deadlocks, i.e., outside cylinder throws bolt, inside 

cylinder locks bolt once it is in place 
Articles commonly used in the making of saddlery and harness, viz: .. 

Acme snaps, a buckle and snap fastener arrangement back to back 
Component parts of mechanically propelled non-vibratory road rollers, 

when declared: 
(a) by a manufacturer for use by him, only in the service and repair 

of Aveling Barford rollers; or 
(b) by an importer for sale by him, only to a manufacturer in the 

service or repair of Aveling Barford rollers 
Component parts of mechanically propelled vibratory road rollers, 

when declared: 
(a) by a manufacturer for use by him, only in the service and repair 

of Aveling Barford rollers; or 
(b) by an importer for sale by him, only to a manufacturer in the 

service or repair of Aveling Barford rollers 
Pneumatic tyred, self propelled road rollers . . . . . . 
Armitsu CSE 20 . . . . . . . . . . . . 
Da rah graymills QH53 agitator pumps, ¼ h.p., 5 gallon capacity with a 

flow rate of between 1 and 50 - 60 gallons per minute, nickel plated, 
stainless steel shafts, used for pumping printers inks 

Finger trigger spray pump caps, for plastic bottles . . . . 
Gorman - Rupp "T" series, 3, 4, 6 and 8 in. self priming centrifugal 

pumps, designed for handling sewerage 
TL V cp series centrifugal pump and ejector for recovery of condensate 

from steam equipment 
Components for manufacture of fans and blowers, viz: . . . . 

Myson roof ventilator blades and hubs; a uminium spinners for 
myson roof ventilators; steel spun inlet cones; chicago fan impellers 
and wheel cones 

Four bladed, axial-flow, roof suspended, variable speed ceiling fans .. 
Email EPBZO refrigeration units, for use in making I.S.O. containers 

for export only 
York absorption liquid chillers, model ES . . . . . . 
Hohberger cooling drum, for use with a continuous caramel making 

plant 
Cherry Burrell thermutators, model 672 OE . . . . . . 
Grain processing corp thermal-chemical starch conversion unit .. 
Incoma TM3 vacuum drying machine, model 4025 (overlay), for use 

in making leather 
Julabo immersion circulators; bath type circulators; variable multi

purpose circulators; high and· superior performance circulators; 
refrigerated circulators; shaking water baths; medical laboratory 
circulators 

Meyer, model 850, tower type grain drier . . . . . . 
Otto Hansel continuous caramel cooker, for use in making confectionery 

No. 12 

Rates of Duty Part 
II 

Ref. 
Normal 

Free• 

Free* 
Free• 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Pref. 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Feee* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

15 

99 
15 

15 

10 

15 

15 

10 
99 

15 

15 
99 
15 

10 
99 
99 

15 

10 

10 

10 
10 
99 

10 
10 

10 

10 

10 
10 

10 
10 
10 

10 

10 
10 


