THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Tariff Notice No. 1982/14—Applications for Approval—continued

Port	Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty		– Part – II
				Normal	Pref.	Ref.
AK	14676	73.32.029	Stainless steel screws, and helicoil inserts, when declared by a manu- facturer for use by him, only in making yacht winches, viz:	Free*	Free*	15
		5 . S	M4 \times 0.7 \times 30 pan head slotted screw,			
5 a		a	M4 \times 0.7 \times 6 pan head slotted screw, M8 \times 1 \times 16 cheese head slotted screw,			
DN	520	73.32.029	M8 \times 1.5D helicoil insert Steel self tapping screws, 1½ in. \times 14 g CSK HD	Free*	Free*	99
4K	14535	73.40.001	Alloy steel forged rings, in the rough, to be machined into die rings for making drums	Free*	Free*	15
H.O.	40	73.40.069	Bi-metallic transition joints, bonded of aluminium and stainless steel, size 190 mm \times 127 mm \times 22 mm, for use in joining the aluminium anode rod and the cast iron yoke in making the anode assembly,	Free*	Feee*	15
NN	928	73.40.069	required for an aluminium smelter Data patching and switching racks, for holding switching equipment	Free*	Free*	10
СН	316	73.40.069	at computer installation Headholes, man hole doors and frames for inspection vents in pressure	Free*	Free*	15
AK	14479	73.40.069	vessels, $300 \text{ mm} \times 225 \text{ mm}$	Free*	Free*	15
2			ferrites, for use in making electronic equipment			
VN AK	896 896 14536	73.40.069 74.07.009	Tridon stainless steel hose clamps Copper tubing in sizes:	Free* Free*	Free*	10 99
	15 · · ·		9.525 mm O.D. × 0.406 mm wall thickness 15.875 mm O.D. × 0.559 mm wall thickness			
			15.875 mm O.D. \times 0.635 mm wall thickness			
AK .	14478	75.06.000	9.525 mm O.D. × 0.356 mm wall thickness or thinner wall Permalloy inductor cores of nickel, viz:	Free*	Free*	15
WN	997	76.03.001	Power iron, for use in making high current, high frequency inductors Painted aluminium coil stock, for making venetian blinds	Free*	Free*	15
AK AK	14617 14767	76.03.001 76.06.000	PVC covered aluminium side rail Hollow mast blanks of aluminium, section numbers LP4, LP5, LP6,	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	99 15
ŝ			LP8, LP10, LP11, LP12, G2, M.1, M.2, N 1			
VN VN	963 1063	76.16.059 76.16.059	Clark type, PT1 pneumatic mast Extruded aluminium box sections, 250 mm × 53 mm	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	10
K	14754	79.06.000	Zinc snap and bolt hooks	Free*	Free*	99
VN NK	1099 14740	83.01.001 83.01.011	Presomatic push button combination locks Cylinder double deadlocks, i.e., outside cylinder throws bolt, inside	Free* Free*		
ĸ	14832	83.02.009	cylinder locks bolt once it is in place Articles commonly used in the making of saddlery and harness, viz:	Free*	Free*	15
ĸ	14727	84.09.000	Acme snaps, a buckle and snap fastener arrangement back to back Component parts of mechanically propelled non-vibratory road rollers,	Free*	Free*	10
1 1 1		a she	when declared: (a) by a manufacturer for use by him, only in the service and repair			
	18 M.	8 - S.	of Aveling Barford rollers; or (b) by an importer for sale by him, only to a manufacturer in the			
K	14728	84.09.000	service or repair of Aveling Barford rollers Component parts of mechanically propelled vibratory road rollers,	Free*	Free*	10
1			when declared:	1100	1100	
			(a) by a manufacturer for use by him, only in the service and repair of Aveling Barford rollers; or			
한다. 등 	- 1979 - 1979 - 1979 - 1979 - 1979 - 1979 - 1979 - 1979 - 1979 - 1979 - 1979 - 1979 - 1979 - 1979 - 1979 - 1979 - 1979 - 1979		(b) by an importer for sale by him, only to a manufacturer in the service or repair of Aveling Barford rollers			
K	14592	84.09.000	Pneumatic tyred, self propelled road rollers	Free*	Free*	10
NK VN	14622 821	84.10.029 84.10.029	Armitsu CSE 20 Da rah graymills QH53 agitator pumps, $\frac{1}{2}$ h.p., 5 gallon capacity with a	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	10
- 23		80 g - 1	flow rate of between 1 and $50 - 60$ gallons per minute, nickel plated, stainless steel shafts, used for pumping printers inks			
K	14526	84.10.029	Finger trigger spray pump caps, for plastic bottles Gorman – Rupp "T" series, 3, 4, 6 and 8 in. self priming centrifugal	Free* Free*	Free*	10
VN	1046	84.10.029	pumps, designed for handling sewerage		Free*	10
K	14729	84.10.029	TLV cp series centrifugal pump and ejector for recovery of condensate from steam equipment	Free*	Free*	10
K	14743	84.11.061	Components for manufacture of fans and blowers, viz: Myson roof ventilator blades and hubs; a uminium spinners for myson roof ventilators; steel spun inlet cones; chicago fan impellers	Free*		
K	14569	84.11.061	and wheel cones Four bladed, axial-flow, roof suspended, variable speed ceiling fans .	Free*		
N	516	84.15.000	Email EPB20 refrigeration units, for use in making I.S.O. containers for export only	Free*	Free*	10
K N	14570 517	84.15.000 84.17.000	York absorption liquid chillers, model ES Hohberger cooling drum, for use with a continuous caramel making plant	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	10 10
Ķ	14571	84.17.009	Cherry Burrell thermutators, model 672 OE	Free*	Free*	10
K VN	14866 1057	84.17.009 84.17.009	Grain processing corp thermal-chemical starch conversion unit Incoma TM3 vacuum drying machine, model 4025 (overlay), for use in making leather	Free* Free*	Free*	10 10
K	14865	84.17.009	Julabo immersion circulators; bath type circulators; variable multi-	Free*	Free*	10
ndor na serie Maria Maria	en Va	an a	purpose circulators; high and superior performance circulators; refrigerated circulators; shaking water baths; medical laboratory circulators			
K	14497	84.17.009	Meyer, model 850, tower type grain drier Otto Hansel continuous caramel cooker, for use in making confectionery	Free*	Free*	10